TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM709386

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Shenzhen Shengyue Trading Co., Ltd.		01/21/2022	Limited Company (ltd.): CHINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Shenzhen Jijin Trading Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	Rm 201, Bldg B6,Jirui Comprehensive Park	
Internal Address:	Longhuan 1st Road, Longhua Street, Longhua Dist	
City:	Shenzhen	
State/Country:	Country: NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	l Code: 518110	
Entity Type:	Type: Limited Company (Itd.): CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6579837	HECHO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7183609695

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7187662567 Email: chen@faan.com Weitao Chen **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 3808 Union Street, Suite 11A Address Line 4: Flushing, NEW YORK 11354

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Weitao Chen Name:

Address Line 1: 3808 Union Street, Suite 11A Address Line 4: Flushing, NEW YORK 11354

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Weitao Chen
SIGNATURE:	/Weitao Chen/
DATE SIGNED:	02/19/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007639 FRAME: 0300

900676708

Total Attachments: 1

source=TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007639 FRAME: 0301

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the United States trademark with a serial number 90302854 and a registration number 6579837, including any common law trademark rights therefor (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor agrees to assign to Assignce all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed this Assignment on the said date.

ASSIGNOR:

Signature: Oil, Jank

Signatory's Name: Qiu, Junksi

Signatory's Position, if applicable; Principal

Company Name, if applicable: Shenzhen Shengyue Trading Co., Ltd.

Date Signed: 01/21/2022

RECORDED: 02/19/2022